Pay Order on any Scheduled Bank approved by Reserve Bank of India with validity of 3 (three) months 
drawn in favour of “West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata. GST 
at the rate 18% shall be applicable on the cost of bid document. Tender cost is non- refundable. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 2,15,000/- (Rs. Two Lac fifteen thousand only), shall be 
submitted offline in the form of CTS 2010 compliant Demand Draft (DD) / Pay Order on any Scheduled 
Bank approved by Reserve Bank of India with validity of 3 (three) months drawn in favour of “West 
Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata.